

ITEM NO.13

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 184/2021

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58347/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case and keeping in view that the petitioner has been in jail for over 34 years, we direct that the petitioner be enlarged on parole for a period of eight weeks from the date of his release. The petitioner is directed to surrender before the concerned jail authorities after the expiry of eight weeks without fail.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)