

ITEM NO.6

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 184/2021

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakare, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv. AAG
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter immediately after Dusshera holidays on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Nisha Khulbey)
(Sr. P.A)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS