

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.184/2021

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the State Government has granted remission to the petitioner as such matter has become infructuous. Accordingly, the writ petition stands disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.  
[VINEET SARAN]

.....J.  
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 26, 2021.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).184/2021

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR  
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)

(COURT MASTER (SH)

(signed order is placed on the file)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)

(BRANCH OFFICER)